501858133 03/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAWRENCE H. KIM	03/09/2012
SEUNGPHIL OH	03/09/2012
SATISH KUMAR MUSUKULA	03/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13341518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (816)421-5547

 Phone:
 816-474-6550

 Email:
 brush@shb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 334474.01/MFCP.164560

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tawni L. Wilhelm

Total Attachments: 3

source=MFCP_164560_Assignment#page1.tif source=MFCP_164560_Assignment#page2.tif source=MFCP_164560_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027887 FRAME: 0749

OP \$40.00 13341518

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject patent application entitled "PRESEI ENDORSEMENTS" ("APPLICATION"), we will be filed with the hereby authorizes, Shook, Hardy & B. 64108, who are assistant.	t matter ("INVENTION NTING SEARCH RESU Thich: Out this executed Pa and requests, ASS acon L.L.P. 2555 Gr	ULTS ANNOTATED WITH DOMAIN
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	lication No. and filing	
		Application No. 13/341,518;
is filed concurrently		
		ion, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE")		,
and exclusive rights, title and inte	rest in the INVENTIC	ON and the APPLICATION (and all
other applications and patents deriv	ved therefrom, such	as continuing applications, in and
for the United States, its terr	itories, and all f	oreign countries ("APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES"));		
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR he entire and exclusive rights, title and	reby sells, assigns a	
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);		
ASSIGNOR agrees to execumaking and prosecution of the APPL		and documents required for the ATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived	therefrom, and for	the purpose of protecting and
perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	RIVATIVES).
X.H	3/9/12	LAWRENCE KIM
LAWRENCE H. KIM	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
SEUNGPHIL OH	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
SATISH KUMAR MUSUKULA	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

Page 1 of 1

4853725 v1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, LAWRENCE H. KIM,	SEUNGPHIL OH, as	nd SATISH KUMAR MUSUKULA	
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject			
patent application entitled "PRESEN	NTING SEARCH RESU	ILTS ANNOTATED WITH DOMAIN	
ENDORSEMENTS" ("APPLICATION"), w	hich:		
will be filed withou	out this executed Pa	ATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR	
hereby authorizes,	and requests, ASSI	IGNEE'S legal representatives, of	
Shook, Hardy & Ba	acon L.L.P. 2555 Gr	and Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri	
64108, who are ass	ociated with custome	er number 45809, to insert here in	
parenthesis (Applica	ation No,	filed this	
APPLICATION's App	lication No. and filing	g date, when known;	
was filed on 12/30/	2011 and was given	Application No. 13/341,518;	
is filed concurrently	herewith;		
		on, on behalf of itself and its	
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE")		•	
and exclusive rights, title and inte		and the second of the second o	
other applications and patents deriv			
for the United States, its terr	itories, and all fo		
DERIVATIVES"));			
		of which is hereby acknowledged	
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR he	· ·		
entire and exclusive rights, title and	interest in the INVE	NITON and the APPLICATION (and	
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);			
-		and documents required for the	
making and prosecution of the APPL			
regarding letters patent derived to		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DE	RIVATIVES).	
LAWRENCE H. KIM	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	
$1 \odot 1 \odot 1 \odot 1$		1	
s. Physlan	3/9/2012	Seym phil Oh	
SEUNGPHIL OH	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	
SATISH KUMAR MUSUKULA	Date	Printed Name in Native Language	

MS Docket No. 334474.01 (OC Docket No. MFCP.164560)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

		nd SATISH KUMAR MUSUKULA N") disclosed and/or claimed in a
-		•
• •		JLTS ANNOTATED WITH DOMAIN
ENDORSEMENTS" ("APPLICATION"),		
will be filed wit	hout this executed P	ATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorize	s, and requests, ASS	IGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Shook, Hardy &	Bacon L.L.P. 2555 G	rand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri
64108, who are a	ssociated with custom	er number 45809, to insert here in
parenthesis (Appl	ication No	filed this
-	oplication No. and filin	,
	=	Application No. 13/341,518;
is filed concurren	-	Application not 1975 (17510)
		ion on hobalf of itsalf and its
•	=	ion, on behalf of itself and its
		is desirous of acquiring, the entire
-		ON and the APPLICATION (and all
other applications and patents de	rived therefrom, such	as continuing applications, in and
for the United States, its te	erritories, and all f	oreign countries ("APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES"));		• •
For good and valuable con	sideration, the receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR	hereby sells, assigns a	and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the
	• • •	ENTION and the APPLICATION (and
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);		
, ,	ruta all instruments	and documents required for the
-		•
		CATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
		the purpose of protecting and
perfecting title to the APPLICATION	N (and APPLICATION D	ERIVATIVES).
	a marina di Camana	
LAWRENCE H. KIM	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
SEUNGPHIL OH	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
(
-111 and	March 19,2012	Satish Kumar Musukul
SATISH KUMAR MUSUKULA	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
ATTION TO MODUKULA	Date.	Timed Name in Hauve Language

Page I of 1

4853725 VI